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Holstein Genomic Young Sires sscnezms

Code# Name

7HO14703
14HO7923
14H014315
7HO14229
7HO14292
7THO14319
7THO14320
7HO14451
14HO14636
14HO14905
7HO14330
7HO14454
THO14674
250H014605
THO14333
7HO14408
7HO14436
7HO14555
THO14729
THO14732
7HO14868
7HO14879
14HO14193
14HO14587
250H014633
7HO14125
7THO14194
7THO14329
7HO14401
7HO14437
7THO14438
THO14578
7THO14588
7HO14592
7HO14692
THO14786
THO14804
7HO14855
7HO15013
14HO13666
14HO14129
14HO14202
14HO14449
14HO14736
14HO14768
14H014827
250H014310
250H014699
250HO14710
THO13922
7HO14010

Hallmark
Doctor
Milford
Tahiti
Roscoe
Forte
Alphabet
Big Al

Try Me
Star
Effect
Lionel
Spartacus
Tropic
Future
Musa

Big Dollars
Jaire
Expert
Meridian
Victorio
Bigscreen
Whino
Harlow
Biggelo
Huey
Moola
Eminent
Cascade
Ballard
Goddard
Foxcatcher
Diesel
Ledyard
Hideyho
Freightliner
Barclay
Fritz
Dominate
Delroy
Basic
Declan
Aztec
Desired
Arcana
Spyker
Coffee
Nominee
Mescalero
Kite
Shiek

Sxd
$

80
80

75
75
75

75
75

60
60
60
60
60
60

55

GPA GPA
1028 1065
946 959
1011 1049
1002 1021
979 1009
976 1011
1004 1007
1015 1053
o7t 1012
990 1033
933 943
966 972
910 937
861 907
919 945
956 1001
963 970
888 913
91t 956
924 962
966 993
925 948
887 910
930 949
968 1013
959 989
953 980
885 922
861 899
840 889
929 954
920 950
934 956
953 979
9% 972
909 932
957 982
952 994
900 926
912 948
899 918
976 993
893 936
8 975
963 980
903 924
855 899
858 895
960 993
887 906
925 937

1172

867
1064
1111
1086
1187
1128
171
1176
1282
1147

999

980
1130
1086
1103
1316
1128
1060
1109
1159
1113
1269
1155
1118
1101
1219
1064

882

974
1134
1065
1172
1057
1028
1013
1023
1038

960
1135
1126
1299

979
1125
1158
1189

966

848
1045
1034

954

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA
NM$ CM$ DWP$S™ Milk PRO P% FAT

1271
1975
1705
2095
1599
1257
2391
1330
1758
1429
1936
2580
1409
1206
1865

730
2246
1761
1034
1038
1687
1326
1444
1131
1419
1446
1477

901
1358
1281
1771
1611
1409
1293
1533
1432
1767
1194
1414
1566
1742
2098
1278
1838
2402
1645

825
1418
1663
1998
1811

56
65
72
72
64
54
4l

0.06
0.02
0.07
0.03
0.05
0.06
-0.01
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.00
-0.01
0.05
0.08
0.04
0.08
-0.01
0.04
0.08
0.07
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.08
0.04
0.02
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.07
0.03
0.05
0.08
0.05
0.06
0.01
0.02
0.08
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.08
0.06
0.06
0.02
0.01

97
109
127
105

99
115
116

F% CFP

0.18
0.12
0.22
0.09
0.14
0.24
0.09
0.23
0.03
0.15
0.05
0.08
0.14
0.18
0.09
0.22
0.00
0.06
0.16
0.18
0.13
0.20
0.05
0.19
0.22
0.18
0.13
0.20
0.12
0.12
0.10
0.12
0.09
0.14
0.16
0.08
0.15
0.17
0.13
0.16
0.06
0.13
0.13
0.03
0.03
0.09
0.20
0.06
0.16
0.11
0.10

153
174
199
177
163
169
187
174
146
160
147
196
150
155
163
132
150
147
138
139
164
155
117
137
180
160
145
137
144
146
161
155
130
142
169
129
175
150
148
169
138
186
144
144
173
145
134
131
177
174
153

GPA GPA GPA GPA

SCS PL LIV DPR SCR Casein SCE Rel

2.61
2.84
2.82
2.85
2.84
2.63
2.85
2.66
2.62
2.60
2.70
2.75
2.92
2.65
2.66
2.60
2.62
2.72
2.59
2.1
2.77
2.69
247
2.72
2.70
2.57
2.33
2.86
2.66
2.59
2.74
2.52
2.82
2.88
2.85
2.1
2.87
2.72
2.87
2.70
2.51
2.84
2.1
2.72
2.51
2.70
2.63
2.69
2.93
2.74
2.76

9.1
52
5.7
6.8
71
6.4
5.8
74

49
0.3
1.6
25
3.6
20
1.9
3.1

21
1.8
0.1
0.9
22
1.3

PTAT UDC FLC GTPI

Beta GPA SCE GPA
14 AIA2 | 76 69 | 161
25 AA1 | 74 95 | 245
07 AMA2 | 78 94 | 207
A2A2 | 61 81| 1.96
23 A2 | 76 70| 179
23 AA2 | 87 8 | 235
18 A1A2 | 69 85| 238
A2A2 | 81 72| 18t
AAT | 67 62 | 1.77
A2A2 | 53 62 | 172
24 A2A2 | 72 72| 209
28 A2A2 | 77 82| 124
A2A2 52 62 2.73
AIA2 | 62 71| 346
03 A2A2 | 80 97 | 147
05 A1A2 | 7.3 71| 131
AA2 | 66 75 | 1.36
20 AA2 | 69 72| 171
09 A1A2 | 82 63| 189
18 A2A2 | 76 62 | 181
A2A2 | 79 62 | 18t
A2A2 | 64 62| 192
14 A2A2 | 85 95 | 126
11 AtA2 | 66 70 | 162
03 AIA1 | 62 70 | 205
A2A2 6.5 93 1.82
A2 | 78 93| 096
28 A2A2 | 74 87 | 162
AA2 | 78 80 | 268
23 AA2 | 78 82 | 201
13 A2A2 | 58 82| 085
27 AA2 | 69 70 | 1.14
AIAT | 75 69 | 275
AA2 | 58 62 | 244
AA2 | 79 69 | 224
AIA2 | 61 62 | 1.80
07 AA2 | 60 63 | 237
A2A2 | 74 62 | 188
A1A1 55 62 1.99
10 AA1 | 59 98| 147
10 A2A2 | 7.8 91| 225
07 AA2 | 83 62| 173
A2A2 6.2 81 1.49
AIA2 | 75 62 | 1.35
AIAT | 76 63 | 122
A2A2 | 50 63 | 1.23
28 AA2 | 90 94 | 255
AAT | 75 63 | 229
AIA2 | 70 63 | 226
AAT | 77 98 | 211
A2A2 | 64 90 | 167

2.05
2.23
1.74
1.90
1.83
2.79
2.34
2.19
1.72
1.85
1.83
1.24
2.76
2.70
1.59
1.95
1.64
1.90
2.19
2.38
2.00
1.90
1.86
2.34
2.31
1.93
1.71
1147
2.93
217
1.04
1.87
3.34
248
2.21
2.72
2.08
2.60
2.03
1.86
2.81
1.98
1.61
2.04
1.07
1.97
1.89
2.83
2.19
2.46
1.77

1.46
1.29
1.30
0.89
1.34
1.44
1.61
0.81
0.45
1.65
1.54
0.15
147
2.21
0.50
1.10
0.56
1.05
0.70
1.52
0.73
1.62
1.48
1.32
0.84
1.25
0.79
fli55
1.55
1.44
1.15
0.68
1.31
1.98
1.20
1.02
1.35
1.47
1.06
0.04
1.40
1.07
0.98
0.61
0.56
0.85
2.31
0.81
1.53
0.25
0.75

2845
2828
2821
2813
2829
2847
2858
2816
2837
2799
2735
2724
2804
2794
2694
2778
2702
2704
2746
2735
2172
2745
2687
2680
2804
2790
2710
2704
2792
2693
2706
271
2780
2778
2789
2775
2810
2794
2732
2699
2769
2702
2700
2777
2760
2720
2700
2726
2745
2725
2707

Y

CentralStar
Pedigree

Reason x Rubicon
Helix x Yoder

Helix x Delta
Frazzled x Delta
Rocketfire x Kingboy
Helix x Delta

Helix x Yoder
Frazzled x Delta
Resolve x Profit
Solution x Outsiders
Frazzled x Rubicon
Frazzled x Montross
Tarrino x Delta
Hotline x Rubicon
Frazzled x Balisto
Resolve x Modesty
Frazzled x Spark
Jaguar x Draco
Reason x Rubicon
Achiever x Profit
Soprano x Rocketfire
Huey x Lopez
Frazzled x Damaris
Achiever x Silver
Delroy x Topgun
Frazzled x Silver
Frazzled x Josuper
Legendary x Yoder
King Royal x Supershot
Jaguar x Jacey
Blowtorch x Delta
Panther x Foxsong
Pinnacle x Draco
Pinnacle x Delta
Resolve x Rubicon
Jared x Delta
Bubba x Rubicon
Frazzled x Detour
Jared x Modesty
Duke x Rodgers
Frazzled x Spring
Desire x Altaspring
Robson x Yoder
Resolve x Delta
Matters x Josuper
Rio x Ferdinand
Legendary x Rubicon
Brennan x Jedi
Pinnacle x Rubicon
Duke x Shamrock
Sanderson x Yoder



7HO14115
7HO14158
7HO14264
7HO14402
7HO14439
7HO14581
7HO14615
7HO14635
7HO14757
14HO14334
14HO14583
14HO14785
14HO14810
14HO14863
14HO14893
250H0O14853
250H015010
THO14127
7HO14545
7HO14640
7HO14807
7HO14824
THO13771
7HO14230
THO14771
14HO14138
14HO14169
14H014321
14HO14370
14HO14448
14HO14577
14HO14649
14HO14690
14HO14776
14HO14777
14HO14794
14HO14815
14HO14885
250H014407
7HO14459
7THO14537
14HO14539
7HO13624
THO13741
7HO14455
7THO14738
14HO14271
14HO14629
14HO14894
14HO14925
250H012975
7THO13607
14HO14600
250HO13736
14HO14472

Seamus
Brass
Speedy
Excalibur
Trilogy
Richfield
Montley
Mezcal
Hot Rod
FYI
Cannonball
Flatbed
Rigley
Rey
Ulmer
Rondo
Poseidon
Louie
Jamarco
Rozish
Ruben
Colt
Kennedy
Lucia
Allistar
Husky
Soprano
Honor
Cephus
Motion
Firework
Satisfy
Highlite
Empire
Longrange
Everson
Scorch
Ted

Mick
Fired-Up
Luxotic
Polymer
Supreme
Folklore
Freedom
Alabama
Firebird
Sertoli
Big Deal
Napa
Pharo
Magictouch
Bravazo
Hardrock
Sport

55
55

85

85

50

50

50
50

45

829
902
931
886
854
877
888
885
871
900
945
962
936
896
956
843
895
879
901
843
920
895
878
921
924
831
903
892
946
897
880
897
878
958
923
859
868
944
903
917
859
97
807
806
822
839
871
856
908
883
620
719
871
752
861

838
920
938
927
893
926
949
910
877
936
991
975
976
936
992
872
937
902
933
859
960
929
9N
958
969
843
928
912
989
954
909
916
906
990
951
883
901
950
949
928
881
960
827
827
839
853
899
886
955
908
658
763
902
755
927

997
1010
1163

891

775

968
1053

969

884
1186
1244
1161
1201

967
1078
1064
1000
1079

938

772
1024

925

860
1076
1150
1100
1004

976
1022

983
1169

998
1124

990
1094
1130
1141
1154
1059
1031

966
1161

787

815
1114

869
1163
1065
1017
1023

762

843
1167

822

956

1849
1709
2309
1168
1339
1832

575
1346
2432
1747

944
1890
1312
1268
1428
1504
1120
2232
1744
1750

953
1636

724

595

881
1511
1281
1383
1789

504
1210
1071
1542
1410
1245
1576
1025
1718
1530
2029
1717

782
1142
1262
1877
1972
1864
1533

859
1090
1290

841
1228
1681

299

56 0.00
57 0.02
66 -0.01
59 0.08
63 0.08
80 0.08
51 012
56 0.05
76 0.01
68 0.05
48 0.07
61 0.01
61 0.07
61 0.08
62 0.07
58 0.04
58 0.08
74 0.02
70 0.06
60 0.02
52 0.08
67 0.06
41 007
36 0.06
50 0.08
49 0.01
54 0.05
50 0.03
76 0.07
48 012
49 0.04
38 0.02
58 0.04
62 0.07
53 0.05
58 0.03
45 0.05
54 0.01
70 0.08
62 0.00
61 0.03
46 0.08
47 0.04
51 0.04
59 0.01
66 0.02
65 0.03
60 0.05
51 0.09
43 0.03
57 0.06
50 0.09
51 0.05
51 0.00
47 0.4

87 0.06 143 264 67 23 07 16
92 010 149 261 69 23 -0.1

93 0.02 159 248 75 18 -04 -02
109 023 168 287 38 09 05 -22
101 0.18 164 294 48 12 00 13
74 0.02 154 259 68 13 12 08
76 020 127 267 76 38 38 03
83 0.12 139 300 62 20 13 0.0
83 -0.03 159 296 61 16 -12

87 0.08 155 252 69 32 -07

89 019 137 234 80 33 14 13
79 0.03 140 274 83 41 35

90 0.15 151 281 74 43 041

99 0.18 160 285 56 13 09 17
110 020 172 277 63 34 05

66 0.03 124 266 76 25 18

92 0.18 150 293 55 24 09

89 0.02 163 248 61 15 -15 19
120 0.19 190 285 46 21 -19 12
66 0.00 126 282 70 31 19 26
99 023 151 291 67 32 07 041
97 013 164 278 57 04 13

92 023 133 290 73 48 16 36
98 027 134 265 71 41 09 10
89 020 139 268 82 41 -02

61 0.02 110 274 90 43 30 041
107 021 161 301 54 06 -04 24
89 013 139 273 73 27 04 10
82 0.05 158 268 69 35 06 19
89 026 137 281 76 33 33 -04
78 012 127 259 80 56 02 32
62 0.08 100 260 86 50 3.1

82 0.09 140 256 66 18 22 -15
100 0.17 162 299 64 38 04
107 021 160 292 65 14 -0.1

80 0.07 138 272 78 41 05

84 016 129 255 70 39 09

82 0.06 136 291 84 44 10

83 0.09 153 270 71 26 09

87 0.04 149 257 76 36 00 28
98 012 159 268 49 -09 02 31
102 026 148 269 78 37 09

74 011 121 305 61 28 14 22
64 006 115 302 60 29 09 22
72 0.01 131 244 71 16 -01 13
62 -0.04 128 290 67 37 14 12
81 0.04 146 240 77 25 08 -17
88 0.11 148 270 58 07 22 26
91 021 142 269 68 26 32

80 0.14 128 262 78 33 15

49 0.00 106 259 49 11 01 18
53 0.08 103 284 60 12 21 15
68 0.08 119 261 76 34 27 12
83 0.07 134 292 42 -03 -01 06
80 025 127 278 75 51 30 22

A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A1
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A1
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A1A1
A1A1
A2A2
A1A1
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2

217
247
1.30
3.32
2.50
2.06
1.90
2.54
1.71
1.14
245
1.25
1.51
2.62
1.42
2.24
2.74
1.97
244
1.92
1.67
2.04
1.08
2.08
1.93
2.13
1.71
1.39
1.38
1.30
1.43
1.31
2.57
1.69
1.71
1.55
1.30
1.93
221
1.46
1.96
1.35
1.28
1.41
0.97
2.06
1.69
2.18
1.40
2.15
2.73
1.91
1.08
1.88
0.01

2.28
2.66
1.68
2.79
2.20
2.37
2.31
2.77
2.25
1.50
2.37
1.96
2.20
2.14
1.44
241
2.37
2.24
2.10
243
2.38
1.84
1.15
2.80
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.27
2.37
1.47
1.81
2.37
2.68
1.88
2.32
1.67
2.21
248
1.60
1.78
249
1.1
2.09
2.22
1.84
2.35
1.24
2.05
1.98
2.23
248
219
2.04
1.84
0.73

1.69
1.06
0.35
1.98
1.64
0.81
1.32
1.82
0.98
0.45
1.30
0.85
1.50
1.88
0.71
1.71
2.82
0.98
1.10
1.16
1.14
1.14
0.48
2.10
0.75
1.13
0.81
1.16
-0.02
0.78
1.37
1.69
1.1
1.38
1.18
1.31
1.29
1.73
1.77
0.48
1.15
1.86
1.58
1.56
0.44
147
0.23
1.35
0.69
1.80
0.62
2.20
0.17
1.18
0.38

2668
2763
2699
2799
2720
2784
2800
2738
2634
2659
2797
2790
2706
2805
2725
2721
2787
2710
2706
2684
2692
2756
2567
2735
2703
2686
2640
2657
2754
2702
2636
2704
2789
2718
2693
2623
2658
2743
2765
2680
2705
2680
2586
2558
2589
2662
2687
2767
2748
2705
2524
2590
2654
2534
2562

Syracuse x Josuper
Frazzled x Altaspring
Frazzled x Marty
King Royal x Silver
Jaguar x Delta
Resolve x Montross
Hodedoe x Bandares
Humblenkind x Lylas
Regal x Sanderson
Frazzled x Balisto
Apprentice x Delta
Jared x Delta

Pizazz x Delta

King Royal x Rubicon
Fascinator x Topshot
Rio x Modesty
Solution x Modesty
Frazzled x Montross
Deano x Heisenberg
Pinnacle x Delta
Rolan x Delta

Jared x Rubicon
Modesty x Supersire
Syracuse x Yoder
Rolan x Bandares
Legendary x Draco
Modesty x Silver
Modesty x Josuper
Gatedancer x Josuper
Altarobson x Megasire
Magee x Modesty
Rio x Modesty
Copycat x Delta
Pinnacle x Rubicon
Rolan x Crackshot
Rolan x Chevalier
Blowtorch x Josuper
Nugent x Modesty
Jagger x Rubicon
Frazzled x Delta
Charley x Silver
Polish x Rubicon
Modesty x Montross
Modesty x Silver
Frazzled x Profit
Pinnacle x Delta
Frazzled x Marty
Festivus x Rubicon
Nigel x Frazzled
Humblenkind x Delta
Jedi x Balisto
Modesty x Balisto
Fabio x Hang-Time
Modesty x Capital Gain
Curry x Modesty

See next page for additional young sires



Holstein Genomic Young Sires sz

7y

CentralStar

Sxd GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta GPA SCE GPA
Code# Name $ $ NM$ CM$ DWP$ Milk PRO P% FAT F% CFP SCS PL LIV DPR SCR Casein SCE Rel PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
Sexed-Only Genomic Holstein Sires
614H014085 Solution 75 [ 1007 1024 1276 2002 65 0.01 105 0.10 170] 258 74 32 -09 A2A2 | 76 95 | 201 206 1.70 2818 |Frazzled x Rubicon
614H014226 Rome 75 | 1024 1060 1253| 1512 60 0.05 108 0.18 168| 243 82 3.1 16 A2A2 | 77 85| 117 1.35 0.24 2807 |Frazzled x Yoder
614HO14453  Arrowhead 75 | 1009 1040 1299 1418 55 0.04 91 013 146| 249 94 42 3.1 AMA2 [ 59 71 | 063 096 0.36 2772 |Frazzled x Profit
614H014220 Riveting 65 | 940 974 1155| 1263 51 0.04 69 008 120 241 88 52 25 A2A2 | 7.8 87 | 206 2.81 1.28 2822 |Frazzled x Profit
4M Sexed-Only Genomic Holstein Sires
509HO14214  Schroeder 55 | 823 854 996 1451 58 0.05 65 004 123|264 76 14 08 04 AIA2 | 79 86 | 181 221 1.11 2651 [Charley x Spring
5090H014282 Terrell 55 | 904 927 937 1714 62 0.03 108 0.5 170| 270 64 28 -08 14 A1A2 | 79 89 | 169 154 0.77 2670 |Everestx Rubicon
Showcase Selections™ Genomic Holstein Sires
7HO14920  Select 45 65 | 431 455 460 205 18 0.04 55 017 73| 277 15 -08 -09 AMA2 | 63 64 | 4.01 359 1.76 2335 [Unix x McCutchen
7HO15023 Analyst-Red 45 120 109 196 428 3 -0.04 6 -0.04 91279 09 -16 -16 A1A2 82 62 3.89 325 258 2023 |Unstopabull x Byway
7HO13730 Undenied 40 60 | 203 214 188 238 12 002 37 010 49| 289 01 -32 -15 -33 A2A2 84 97 4.03 203 1.90 2098 |Solomonx G W Atwood
7HO13839 Tatoo 40 60 | 220 246 364 83 7 004 -11 -003 -4| 247 36 -04 -1.1 11 A1A2 | 68 98 | 358 327 1.76 2098 [Crushx Gold Chip
7HO14477  Warrior-Red 40 60 | 129 142 308 374 16 0.02 18 0.01 34| 275 04 -43 -22 07 AIA2 | 113 69 | 4.28 317 226 2074 |Avalanche-RC x Doorman
7HO14838 Hanford 40 60 | 594 613 616 904 38 004 63 011 101|295 31 -1.0 -04 AA1 | 81 63 | 411 3.73 176 2539 [Doc x Monterey
250H012961 Doc 40 60 | 604 616 616 1578 53 002 71 004 124|290 21 -22 04 00 AIA2 | 82 99 | 3.90 279 2.09 2588 |Kingboy x Mack
250H014579 Hancock 40 60 | 620 634 806 1492 52 002 71 005 123| 287 22 -31 -1.0 11 A2A2 | 72 71| 410 356 1.82 2588 |Docx Monterey
7HO14734 Handsome 38 55 | 679 696 694| 1454 54 003 83 010 137| 297 26 23 -15 -12 A1A2 | 7.9 63 | 3.88 3.12 211 2603 |Docx Monterey
250H014931 Dominic 38 695 708 861| 1671 56 0.02 48 -0.05 104| 285 56 1.5 06 A1A2 7.0 63 3.04 3.08 1.40 2595 |Humblenkind x Jedi
7HO14324  Backflip 36 83 69 49| 497 6 -003 22 001 28| 297 10 -37 -15 16 A1IA2 | 97 86 | 341 242 1.14 1933 [High Octane x Goldwyn
7HO14675 Armstrong 36 209 211 220| 419 12 000 27 004 39| 287 06 -29 -06 A2A2 | 85 62 | 3.77 273 1.95 2113 |Undenied x McCutchen
7HO14821 Coal 36 489 513 691| 593 28 004 50 010 78| 267 35 00 -08 AMA2 | 73 63 | 3.73 284 224 2382 |Docx Doorman
7HO13778 Apple-Crisp-RC 34 55 | 251 243  371| 747 17 -0.02 36 003 53| 299 03 -13 22 21 AIA2 [ 7.8 96 | 314 283 1.62 2085 |High Octane x Mogul
250H014503 Subban 34 295 309 374 96 5 001 16 005 21|25 32 -05 05 A1A2 6.9 63 3.60 3.07 212 2208 |Crush x McCutchen
7HO14458 Artisan-Red 32 50 | 567 592 483 420 28 006 78 023 106| 3.00 27 02 -01 -0.7 A1A1 74 69 2.74 2.02 1.49 2383 |Apprentice-RC x McGucci
250H014584  Firecracker 32 512 554 620 507 39 009 51 012 90| 283 28 -07 07 AMAT | 74 72| 3.00 311 091 2380 |Light My Fire x Anton

Polled Genomic Holstein Sire

H

7HO14160 Luster-P 40 60 | 752 776  773| 1324 51 0.04 72 008 123| 274 53 01 1.0 26 A2A2 7.7 96 3.12 268 1.78 2664 (Zipit-P x Kingboy
7HO15050 Thomas-P 40 887 939 1077) 1281 68 0.10 97 017 165( 280 64 15 -07 A2A2 6.9 62 1.78 1.73 0.42 2663 |Tendoy-P x Duke
14HO14607 Limelight-P 38 55 [ 833 878 1083 1260 63 009 90 0.15 153| 281 45 06 -0.1 A1A2 6.6 69 235 249 0.74 2681 |Spice-P x Supershot
7HO13647 Bighit P 36 687 703 642 1686 62 004 74 004 136| 312 35 -05 05 26 A2A2 71 96 217 237 0.86 2544 |Ferdinand x Eraser-P
7HO14999 Brandon-P-RC 36 779 829 1013 820 51 009 61 011 12| 268 70 44 17 A1A1 78 62 213 228 1.49 2642 |Simplicity-P-RC x Jedi
7HO15017  Rick-P-Red 36 741 777 845 1007 49 007 63 009 112 273 62 29 -0.1 A1A2 70 62 251 247 208 2572 |Simplicity-P-RC x Jax-P-RC
7HO14291 Bud-P 35 850 866 1133| 1719 5 001 74 0.03 130 259 65 39 -03 1.1 A2A2 8.1 69 1.81 2.38 048 2635 |Frazzled x Powerball-P
7HO14648 Caffeine-P 35 55 [ 86 876 997 1650 69 007 65 001 134| 261 7.0 27 26 A2A2 6.5 62 1.26 143 0.02 2658 [Jared x Zipit-P
7HO14764  Amplify-P 35 805 838 858 833 44 007 75 016 119| 290 58 27 14 A2A2 72 63 234 263 1.96 2645 |Humblenkind x Zipit-P
7THO14475 Extreme-P 34 833 872 887| 1843 79 008 94 0.09 173 296 45 -1.0 00 00 A2A2 6.3 62 1.30 1.29 0.33 2632 [Answer-PO x Jedi
7HO14694 Banjo-P 34 723 760 911) 1320 60 0.07 68 0.07 128( 282 39 00 24 A2A2 6.9 62 233 239 1.80 2678 (Bighit-P x Heisenberg
7HO14864 Parchesi-P 34 827 840 889 1977 68 003 95 007 163| 3.08 49 09 03 A1A2 73 63 1.89 1.69 0.06 2604 [Answer-PO x Profit
7HO14913 Blackgold-P 34 780 802 808 1670 64 005 77 005 141|303 50 -03 13 A2A2 56 62 1.87 167 1.19 2623 [Tarrino x Zipit-P
7HO14060 Simplicity-P-RC 32 50 [ 750 763  898| 1322 47 002 70 0.07 117 294 56 38 -06 27 AIA 6.8 97 221 255 1.99 2527 |Modesty x Relief-P
7HO14652 Emphasis-PP 32 729 764 828| 912 48 007 77 015 125( 297 45 24 -10 A1A2 70 62 1.88 247 1.22 2478 |Simplicity-P-RC x Zipit-P
7HO14042 Emmitt-PP-RC 30 50 [ 704 739 890 1201 54 006 69 009 123| 276 48 08 -0.7 -05 A2A2 6.9 95 1.77 1.87 0.93 2477 (Zipit-P x Balisto
7HO14917  Sir-P-Red 30 720 723 938 1755 54 0.00 53 -0.04 107| 300 60 31 -02 A1A2 55 62 1.76 222 2.04 2487 [Simplicity-P-RC x Modesty
14HO14659 Threepeat-PP-RC | 30 700 726 867| 1680 65 005 57 -0.02 122 290 49 20 -05 A1A2 75 62 1.64 1.84 1.50 2498 [Simplicity-P-RC x Dr Pepper-P
7HO12982 Barcuda-PP-Red 26 45 | 484 503 678 1024 38 0.02 31 -003 69| 267 47 19 00 15 A2A2 75 95 110 1.32 045 2205 [Jax-P-RC x Numero Uno
7HO14163 Drastic-P 25 45 | 656 700 680 264 32 009 50 015 82| 274 56 28 1.8 07 A2A2 51 94 230 258 1.36 2527 |Bandares x Powerball-P




Red and White Genomic Holstein Sires

250HO14465 Ronald-RC 50 883 911 1055 1398 54 004 70 0.06 124 265 7.7 39 16 10 AIA1 5.7 73 287 299 252 2785 |Salvatore-RC x Silver
7HO15023  Analyst-Red 45 120 109  196| 428 3 -0.04 6 -0.04 91 279 09 -16 -16 A1A2 82 62 3.89 325 258 2023 |Unstopabull x Byway
7HO14460 Crown-Red 40 60 | 761 805 886| 952 50 0.08 77 015 127| 255 55 09 -01 -16 Al1A2 76 77 265 238 1.60 2635 |Apprentice-RC x Delta
7HO14464 Reeve-Red 40 60 | 731 764 855 974 46 006 75 014 121| 273 53 20 13 28 A1A2 74 79 251 244 161 2610 |Silver-RC x Salvatore
7THO14477 Warrior-Red 40 60 | 129 142 308| 374 16 002 18 0.01 34| 275 -04 -43 -22 -07 A1A2 | 113 69 | 4.28 3.17 226 2074 [Avalanche-RC x Doorman
7HO14823 Tomeruise-RC 36 740 767 845 2271 79 0.03 61 -008 140| 260 45 -1.1 -0.7 A1A1 79 62 285 291 0.69 2669 |Sawyer-RC x Jedi
7HO14999 Brandon-P-RC 36 779 829 1013 820 51 009 61 011 112] 268 7.0 44 17 A1A1 78 62 213 228 149 2642 |Simplicity-P-RC x Jedi
7HO15017 Rick-P-Red 36 741 777 845 1007 49 007 63 009 112 273 62 29 -0 A1A2 70 62 251 247 208 2572 |Simplicity-P-RC x Jax-P-RC
7HO13826 Rusty-Red 35 55 | 682 719 889| 917 48 007 72 014 120 279 42 14 05 36 AIA1 6.3 96 1.67 2.25 158 2489 |Pat-Red x Aikman

THO13778  Apple-Crisp-RC 34 55 | 251 243 3711| 747 17 -002 36 003 53299 03 -13 -22 21 A1A2 78 96 3.14 283 1.62 2085 [High Octane x Mogul
7HO14060 Simplicity-P-RC 32 50 [ 750 763 898 1322 47 002 70 007 117|294 56 38 -06 27 AIA1 6.8 97 221 255 1.99 2527 |Modesty x Relief-P

7HO14458 Artisan-Red 32 50 [ 567 592 483 420 28 006 78 023 106| 300 27 02 -01 -0.7 A1A1 74 69 2.74 2.02 1.49 2383 |Apprentice-RC x McGucci

7HO14042 Emmitt-PP-RC 30 50 [ 704 739 890| 1201 54 006 69 0.09 123 276 48 08 -0.7 -05 A2A2 6.9 95 1.77 1.87 0.93 2477 |Zipit-P x Balisto

THO14917  Sir-P-Red 30 720 723 938| 1755 54 0.00 53 -0.04 107 3.00 6.0 31 -0.2 A1A2 55 62 1.76 222 2.04 2487 |Simplicity-P-RC x Modesty
14HO14659 Threepeat-PP-RC | 30 700 726  867| 1680 65 005 57 -0.02 122] 290 49 20 -05 A1A2 75 62 1.64 1.84 1.50 2498 [Simplicity-P-RC x Dr Pepper-P

7HO12982 Barcuda-PP-Red | 26 45 | 484 503 678| 1024 38 002 31 -003 69| 267 47 19 00 15 A2A2 | 75 95 | 1.10 132 045 2205 |Jax P-RC x Numero Uno
FertilityPRO™ Genomic Holstein Sires

7HO13832 Maxwell-P 20 761 795 709 1684 69 006 78 005 147| 284 39 -02 -07 32 A2A2 6.6 83 1.78 240 0.60 2592 [Markley x Eraser-P
7HO14124  Houdini 20 946 964 827 2187 76 003 119 013 195| 297 48 -03 -04 3.0 AIA1 78 91 1.94 1.81 1.33 2774 [Helix x Josuper
7THO14366 Levitate 20 802 810 89| 1616 52 001 77 0.06 129 294 56 15 13 19 A1A2 8.0 87 267 331 1.34 2689 |Delta x Silver
THO14459  Fired-Up 20 917 928 1031 2029 62 0.00 87 0.04 149( 257 76 36 00 28 A2A2 6.7 83 146 1.78 0.48 2680 |Frazzled x Delta
7HO14586 Lyle 20 820 864 1058 1037 54 008 59 0.07 113| 268 72 40 26 21 Al1A2 6.7 63 219 240 0.93 2686 |Resolve x Monterey
14HO14149 Barron 20 907 923 1190 1645 52 001 78 006 130| 247 85 49 12 24 AIAM 68 71 0.60 1.35 0.27 2606 |Trump x Penley
14HO14225 Judge 20 795 822 967 1853 70 005 88 0.07 158 284 56 08 -22 26 A2A2 8.1 87 1.33 1.70 0.87 2546 |Jaguar x Delta
14HO14367 Wish 20 833 868 1024| 828 42 006 66 013 108( 270 73 39 35 31 A1A2 6.1 83 1.62 2.39 1.07 2682 |Franchise x Monterey
14HO14680 Bjorn 20 824 865 1065 1444 63 007 67 005 130| 260 69 07 1.0 34 A2A2 6.4 63 147 222 -0.01 2635 [Guarantee x Jedi
14HO14769 Tommy 20 826 839 955 1713 58 002 83 0.07 141) 289 59 18 -03 30 A2A2 70 63 1.67 2.28 0.65 2595 |Imax x Supersire

SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, LIV=Livability, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Genomic Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier ® Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.

Genomic Young Sire Mating Guide

Milk Protein DWP$ SCS On the cover: 7H012788 FRAZZLED daughters from
Hallmark 1028 |Lionel 2580 [Richfield 80 |Milford 127 [Mifford 199 |Hallmark 1065 (Big Dollars 1316 [Moola 2.33 | Synergy Farm LLC, Pulaski, Wis. Photo credit: Cybil Fisher
Rome 1024 [Hot Rod 2432 | Tomcruise-RC 79 |Jamarco 120 |Lionel 196 |Rome 1060 |Arrowhead 1299 |Cannonball 2.34
Big Al 1015 |Arcana 2402 |Extreme-P 79 |Lionel 119 [Houdini 195 (Big Al 1053 Declan 1299 [Firebird 2.40
Milford 1011 |Alphabet 2391 |Lionel 77 [Houdini 119 [Jamarco 190 |Milford 1049 |Star 1282 |Riveting 2.41
Arrowhead 1009 |Speedy 2309 |Hot Rod 76 |Alphabet 116 |Alphabet 187 |Arrowhead 1040 |Solution 1276 |Rome 243
Solution 1007 [Tomcruise-RC 2271 [Arcana 76 |Declan 115 |Declan 186 |Star 1033 |Whino 1269 |Freedom 244
Alphabet 1004 |Big Dollars 2246 |Houdini 76 |[Big Al 115 [Biggelo 180 [Solution 1024 [Rome 1253 [Whino 247
Tahiti 1002 |Louie 2232 |Cephus 76 |[Forte 115 |Mescalero 177 |Tahiti 1021 |Cannonball 1244 (Barron 2.47
Star 990 |Houdini 2187 [Louie 74 (Biggelo 114 [Tahiti 177 [Biggelo 1013 [Moola 1219 [Tatoo 247
Roscoe 979 |Declan 2098 [Try Me 73 [Ulmer 110 [Barclay 175 | Try Me 1012 |Rigley 1201 [Speedy 248
PL DPR Type ubc FLC GTPI CE SCR
Try Me 9.5 |Montley 3.8 [Warrior-Red  4.28 |Hanford 3.73 [Poseidon 2.82 |Alphabet 2858 |Satisfy 4.2 |Kennedy 3.6
Whino 9.4 |Musa 3.7 |Warrior-Red  4.28 |Select 3.59 [Analyst-Red 2.58 |Forte 2847 |Bravazo 4.5 |Rusty-Red 3.6
Arrowhead 9.4 (Flatbed 3.5 [Hanford 4.11 |Hancock 3.56 |Analyst-Red 2.58 |Hallmark 2845 [Rondo 5.0 (Bjorn 34
Hallmark 9.1 |Wish 3.5 |Hancock 4.10 [Diesel 3.34 [Ronald-RC 2.52|Try Me 2837 |Spyker 5.0 |Firework 3.2 uyel, 1 .
Husky 9.0 |Motion 33 |Undenied  4.03 |Levitate 331 |Coffee 2.31 |Roscoe 2829 |Drastic-P 5.1 [Maxwell-P 32 Like” CentralStar Cooperative
Big Dollars 8.9 |Freightliner 3.3 [Select 4.01 [Tatoo 3.27 (Warrior-Red 2.26 [Doctor 2828 |Spartacus 5.2 |Wish 3.1 on Focebook.
Riveting 8.8 [Big Deal 3.2 [Doc 3.90 [Analyst-Red  3.25 |Warrior-Red 2.26 |Riveting 2822 [Ted 5.2 |Luxotic 3.1
Musa 8.8 |Try Me 3.1 |Analyst-Red 3.89 |Analyst-Red  3.25 |Coal 2.24 [Milford 2821 |Napa 5.2 [Tommy 3.0
Satisfy 8.6 |Arrowhead 3.1 |Analyst-Red 3.89 |Warrior-Red ~ 3.17 |Tropic 2.21 |Solution 2818 |Folklore 5.2 |Houdini 3.0 n You m
Barron 8.5 |Satisfy 3.4 |Handsome 3.8 |Warrior-Red  3.17 |Magictouch 220 [Big Al 2816 |Star 5.3 |Hogan 2.9




Holstein Progeny Proven s
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CentralStar
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Code# Name $ $ NM$ CM$ DWP$ Milk Pro Pro% Fat Fat% CFP SCS PL LIV DPR SCR Casein SCE PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
14HO7770 Helix 60 80 [ 1021 1041 99712395 83 0.03 143 0.18 226 29 39 -18 03 -06 A1A2 7.2 205 167 1.00 [ 2869 |Silver x Supersire
7HO13454 Rocketfire 55 75| 937 945  1062]2999 92 0.00 76 -0.12 168| 284 81 46 0.1 04 A2A2 8.0 169 147 0.52| 2762 |Josuper x Sterling
7HO12788 Frazzled 50 70| 948 957 1120|2096 60 -0.01 95 0.06 1551 237 78 32 -09 03 A2A2 8.0 136 1.92 0.48 | 2717 |Josuper x Shotglass
14HO7796  Griff 50 70| 925 966 81411385 68 0.09 117 0.23 185 309 42 07 02 22 A2A2 6.9 156 1.79 1.23 | 2725 |Silver x Supersire
7HO12344 Rager-Red 45 65| 650 673 87811094 44 004 62 0.08 106 278 63 30 02 -1.0 A2A2 7.5 237 146 1.99 [ 2454 [Relief P x Observer
7HO12421 Millington 45 65 | 874 902 87911540 59 0.04 114 0.20 173 264 40 -02 01 09 A1A2 7.6 188 1.60  0.87 2697 [Miles x Shamrock
7HO12659 Passat 45 65| 930 938 1161|1705 54 0.01 98 0.12 1521 288 76 20 23 14 A2A2 6.1 1.05 1.62 0.58 ] 2699 |Ponder x Mogul
14HO7804 Myles 45 844 868 1019|1718 63 0.04 69 0.02 1321 274 60 24 1.7 -27 A2A2 4.6 216 266 1.53 | 2730 |Rodgers x Mogul

250H013267 Duke 45 65| 897 914 867(2849 93 0.02 132 0.09 225 283 35 -26 -31 11 A1A2 9.4 213 201 -0.07| 2722 [Montross x Supersire
7HO12266 Yoder 40 60 [ 872 900 7261020 48 0.06 101 0.22 149 301 51 29 0.7 22 A2A2 6.0 152 191 1.30 [ 2646 |Mogul x Planet
7HO12787 King Royal 40 60 | 648 686 589| 857 49 0.08 74 0.5 123 301 27 -13 -04 14 A2A2 8.9 337 312 213 2587 |[Kingboy x Mogul
7HO12819 Outsiders 40 60 [ 884 889 8062251 68 0.00 98 0.05 166 284 55 25 -03 03 A2A2 5.8 1.74 158 1.48 [ 2697 |Yoder x Supersire
7HO12821 Everest 40 60 [ 963 996 1071|1488 61 0.05 121 0.23 182 269 61 28 07 01 A1A2 7.5 0.72 093  0.28| 2695 |Yoder x Morgan
7HO12837 Zamboni 40 60| 796 810 84411910 62 0.01 77 0.02 1391 272 53 05 -07 15 A2A2 7.0 244 261 1.35( 2636 [Josuper x Mogul
7HO12864 Inferno 40 822 845 709 921 39 0.04 82 0.7 121 282 69 29 2.2 A1A2 6.5 181 244 1.67 | 2653 |Yoder x Snowman
7HO12897 Samuri 40 60 [ 791 833 736| 850 50 0.09 86 0.20 136 290 58 19 16 3.0 A2A2 7.0 2.00 1.7 0.81] 2618 |Spring x Supersire
7HO13253 Vertex 40 729 707 853 | 2055 45 -0.06 80 0.01 1251 280 52 08 -03 1.0 A2A2 74 235 191 1.28 | 2517 |Tetris x Mccutchen
7HO13334 Phantom 40 60 | 821 848 9752256 82 0.05 106 0.08 188 282 29 -08 -18 01 A1A2 6.8 222 168  0.56| 2648 |Kingpin x Supersire
7HO13504  Jaguar 40 55| 838 876 946 | 1487 65 0.07 98 0.15 163 281 55 15 -21 09 A1A2 6.6 163 1.77  0.85( 2601 [Josuper x Mogul
14HO7418 Belair 40 60 | 678 708 67111093 52 0.07 84 0.15 136 307 38 08 -19 27 A1A2 6.5 219 224 1.77 | 2475 [Supersire x Bookem
7HO12801 Sumo 38 816 836 93512005 71 003 71 -0.01 1421 289 61 18 29 05 A1A2 6.9 1.08 094 072 2629 |Supershot x Numero Uno
7HO13473 Ashton 38 723 744 915( 1859 67 0.04 74 0.02 141 288 41 06 -08 A2A2 7.3 164 1.14 1.43 [ 2504 |Aicon x Supersire
14HO7811 Renown 38 55| 760 771 8801073 38 0.02 79 0.14 117 294 48 4.0 12 14 A2A2 7.3 274 3.07 1.62 [ 2628 [Donatello x Mogul
7HO12165 Montross 36 55| 644 639 5161|2531 74 -0.01 66 -0.10 140 313 37 -27 12 -1.0 A2A2 6.8 169 223 0.87 | 2435 |Mogul x Bolton
7HO12195 Butler 36 55| 679 687 8092000 64 0.01 47 -0.09 1M1 293 55 15 05 04 A2A2 51 185 1.08 1.92 [ 2486 |Mogul x Planet
7HO12742 Foxhole 36 783 793 8782533 80 0.01 95 0.00 1751 288 39 08 -1.0 A1A2 6.4 082 123 0.50 [ 2553 [Montross x Shamrock
7HO13262 Premium 3% 55| 692 711 74711495 54 003 92 0.13 146 283 36 -26 -01 -06 A1A2 7.3 246 218 1.40 | 2554 |Montross x Numero Uno
7HO13302 Megaman 36 55| 750 785 85511069 49 0.06 65 0.09 14| 267 65 19 20 15 A2A2 519 0.84 147  0.40| 2524 |Montross x Massey
7HO12569 Heisenberg 35 50| 599 638 714 376 34 0.08 61 0.17 95| 289 36 041 36 1.0 A2A2 6.0 271 190 1.70 | 2524 |Jabir x Moonboy
7HO12111 Dragonheart 34 50| 671 652 77112195 52 -0.05 60 -0.07 1121 290 44 29 1.1 11 A2A2 5.9 203 250 0.72| 2497 |Epic x Planet
7HO12605 Azor 34 50| 725 734 710 1655 54 0.01 59 -0.01 113 291 49 0.2 26 03 A2A2 57 141 293 0.04 | 2560 |Montross x Numero Uno
7HO11314  Mogul 32 50| 558 561 55111090 35 0.01 70 0.10 105 304 22 -29 -22 -19 A1A2 6.0 219 3.5 1.98 [ 2340 [Dorcy x Marsh
7HO11351 Supersire 32 50| 751 760 8141781 57 0.01 91 0.09 148 284 54 20 -18 07 A1A2 7.1 084 072 -0.25( 2414 |Robust x Planet
7HO11708 Rookie 32 50| 758 774 910 1258 45 0.02 83 0.13 128 283 52 17 06 -01 A1A2 5.9 155 1.38  0.92| 2510 (Bookem x Bronco
7HO12198 Kingboy 32 50 | 458 466 44211303 40 0.00 47 -0.01 87| 270 13 -28 09 -02 A2A2 8.2 294 248 1.06 | 2392 |Mccutchen x Super
7HO12236 Bayonet 32 40 | 593 603 5701497 51 0.02 56 0.00 107 3.02 49 47 06 0.0 A2A2 8.1 212 211 0.83 | 2419 [Donatello x Shamrock
7HO12436 Pat-Red 32 50| 724 751 8291260 52 0.05 66 0.07 118 280 58 1.3 02 05 A1A2 7.6 1.73 237 1.54 [ 2534 [Sympatico-RC x Colt-P-Red
7THO12597 Lylas 32 765 774 7921372 44 001 91 0.14 1351 281 41 07 25 02 A2A2 6.6 1.75 1.72 1.20 [ 2612 [Tango x Mogul
7HO12601 Franchise 32 50| 649 668 807| 822 36 0.04 50 0.07 86 295 52 19 13 09 A2A2 4.2 113 254 052 2393 [Rodgers x Mogul

* THO12898  Superspring 32 50| 736 779 908 | 917 51 0.08 78 0.16 129| 277 50 0.7 04 21 A2A2 71 218 198 1.14 | 2572 |(Spring x Supersire
7HO13195  Profit 32 50| 681 726 83711190 59 0.08 34 -0.04 93 266 69 2.1 08 04 A1A2 7.6 133 214  0.61( 2484 |Partyrock x Mogul
7HO13244 Creed 32 675 703 7241537 63 0.06 86 0.10 1491 297 28 -1.0 -17 0.7 A2A2 6.9 200 1.28 0.88 | 2457 |Greenway x Daddy
7HO13250 Jedi 32 50| 678 698 610 2512 84 0.03 37 -0.19 121 273 6.0 -0.3 16 1.0 A1A2 7.0 157 1.73  -0.33| 2552 |Montross x Supersire
14HO7835 Lucky-PP-Red 32 50 | 497 531 700| -184 10 0.06 7 0.05 171 259 77 338 21 33 A2A2 4.1 0.79 217 1.40 [ 2222 |Jax P*RC x Mogul




250HO1009 Brewmaster 32 50| 692 706 620 1096 38 0.02 106 023 144 274 20 -08 01 -1.0 A2A2 6.8 164 083  1.10| 2462 |Garrett x Shottle
7HO11383 Morgan 30 45| 671 687 7671535 52 0.02 62 002 114| 276 54 17 19 00 A1A2 7.1 1.38 135  0.71| 2477 [Bookem x Shottle
7HO11525 Donatello 30 45| 735 758 804| 1182 48 0.04 74 011 122 291 41 34 14 07 A2A2 6.1 112 133  0.57| 2494 [Robust x Planet
7HO11621 Mayflower 30 45 | 735 744 77512577 80 0.01 55 -014 135| 281 6.1 35 07 08 A1A1 6.9 091 079  1.13| 2518 |Snowman x Socrates
7HO11752 Bob 30 45| 627 682 683| 730 56 012 68 015 124 299 27 -11 12 -04 A2A2 6.8 173 166  0.16| 2473 |Bookem x O Man
7HO13328 Yale 30 45| 710 723 643| 1114 42 003 61 007 103| 3.07 59 27 14 06 A1A2 5.5 088 1.55  0.64 | 2422 |Yoder x Supersire
7HO11946  Midnight 28 45| 739 770 83111253 53 0.05 57 004 110 271 66 36 16 07 A1A2 6.8 0.70 1.58  0.59| 2511 |Epic x Socrates
7HO11985 Tetris 26 781 779 861| 2251 63 -0.02 91 002 154 278 58 10 -07 17 A1A2 71 093 092 -0.24( 2500 [Supersire x Domain
14HO7780 Force 22 40 780 771 8872076 55 -0.03 73 -0.01 128| 294 58 23 07 08 A1A2 6.1 144 170  0.83| 2540 [Josuper x Mogul
7HO12248  Superior 20 40 [ 592 590 678 1127 31 -0.01 56 0.05 87| 294 47 15 -07 18 A1A2 6.4 157 226  0.44] 2307 [Mogul x Planet
7HO11169 Petrone 18 35| 540 535 7421 600 10 -0.03 40 0.06 50| 263 54 20 49 06 A1A2 6.8 112 178  1.44] 2366 [Super x Baxter
7HO12602 Hang-Time 16 29 | 604 637 496| 808 46 008 67 013 113 311 38 -25 03 -1.0 A2A2 6.3 245 288  0.27| 2425 |Montross x Supersonic
7HO13035 Modesto 14 29| 570 593 5871754 65 0.04 54 -0.04 119| 288 24 -16 -01 04 A1A2 7.1 199 222 112 2465 [Supersire x Bookem
7HO13373  Flagship 14 29| 746 776 796| 557 31 0.05 68 017 99| 268 65 26 32 02 AIA 45 0.76 2.09 -1.23 2472 |1stclass x Supersire
250H012589 Jacoby 40 60 63 69 -1 -251 -10 -0.01 13 0.08 3| 25 07 -36 -29 -06 A2A2 9.0 393 353  2.02( 1933 [Doorman x Gold Chip
250HO12879  Light My Fire 40 60 | 494 520 4401 845 38 0.04 47 0.06 85 274 23 1.0 -07 A1A2 8.2 280 3.10  1.02 2353 |1stclass x Mccutchen
7HO12587 Diamondback-RC [ 38 60 | 137 162 1391 106 18 005 1 -0.01 191 294 19 17 -26 13 Al1A2 9.7 323 297  1.95]| 1991 |Doorman x Talent
7HO12773 Kenosha 36 55| 218 242 294 -81 8 004 7 004 151 267 21 14 15 17 A1A2 | 102 326 306  1.65| 2147 |Kingboy x G W Atwood
7HO9264 Dempsey-CD 35 103 141 35(-309 10 0.07 16 0.10 26| 264 -08 -25 -18 -35 AIA1 8.6 236 1.77  1.62| 1914 |Goldwyn x Derry
7HO10506 G W Atwood 35 60 52 & 33| 67 6 001 32 0.11 38| 306 -08 -47 -45 11 A1A2 8.5 371 259  2.72| 1863 |Goldwyn x Durham
7HO10920 Gold Chip 35 60 81 62 181 178 -21 006 0 002 -21( 268 16 -04 -16 04 A1A2 5.1 231 223 176 1799 |Goldwyn x Shottle
7HO10999 Bradnick 22 40 [ 141 119 56| 886 14 -0.05 -21 -0.19 -7 311 31 29 26 -01 A2A2 7.9 247 271 246/ 1886 |Sanchez x Shottle
7HO12042 Corvette 22 40 92 109 91| 252 15 0.03 19 0.04 341 280 -17 -51 21 -04 A2A2 6.4 288 1.97 244 1945 |Gold Chip x Damion

NM$
Helix
Everest
Frazzled
Rocketfire
Passat
Griff
Duke
Outsiders
Millington
Yoder

Type
Jacoby
G W Atwood
King Royal
Kenosha
Diamondback
Kingboy
Corvette
Light My Fire
Renown
Heisenberg

Milk
Rocketfire
Duke
Mayflower
Foxhole
Montross
Jedi
Helix
Phantom
Outsiders
Tetris

1021
963
948
937
930
925
897
884
874
872
ubc
3.93
3.71
3.37
3.26
323
2.94
2.88
2.80
2.74
2.71

Jacoby
Mogul

King Royal
Light My Fire
Renown
Kenosha
Diamondback
Azor
Hangtime
Bradnick

2999
2849
2577
2533
2531
2512
2395
2256
2251
2251

3.53
3.15
3.12
3.10
3.07
3.06
297
2.93
2.88
2.71

Protein

Duke
Rocketfire
Jedi
Helix
Phantom
Mayflower
Foxhole
Montross
Sumo
Outsiders
FLC
G W Atwood
Bradnick
Corvette
King Royal
Jacoby
Rager-Red
Mogul
Diamondback
Butler
Belair

68

2.72
246
244
213
2.02
1.99
1.98
1.95
1.92
1.77

Fat

Helix
Duke
Everest
Griff
Millington
Phantom
Brewmaster
Yoder
Outsiders
Jaguar

GTPI
Helix
Rocketfire
Myles
Griff
Duke
Frazzled
Passat
Outsiders
Millington
Everest

143
132
121
17
114
106
106
101
98
98

2869
2762
2730
2725
2722
2717
2699
2697
2697
2695

CFP
Helix 226
Duke 225
Phantom 188
Griff 185
Everest 182
Foxhole 175
Millington 173
Rocketfire 168
Outsiders 166
Jaguar 163

CE

Lucky-PP-Red 4.1

Franchise 4.2
Flagship 45
Myles 46
Butler 5.1
Gold Chip 5.1
Megaman 515
Dragonheart 615
Yale 515
Azor 5.7

CM$
Helix
Everest
Griff
Frazzled
Rocketfire
Passat
Duke
Millington
Yoder
Outsiders
SCR
Lucky-PP-Red
Samuri
Belair
Yoder
Griff
Superspring
Superior
Kenosha
Tetris
Megaman

1041
996
966
957
945
938
914
902
900
889

3.3
3.0
2.7
22
22
2.1
1.8
1.7
1.7
1.5

PL
Rocketfire
Frazzled
Lucky-PP-Red
Passat
Profit
Inferno
Midnight
Megaman
Flagship
Rager-Red

DWP$
Passat
Frazzled
Everest
Rocketfire
Myles
Helix
Phantom
Jaguar
Sumo
Ashton

8.1
7.8
1.7
76
6.9
6.9
6.6
6.5
6.5
6.3

1161
1120
1071
1062
1019
997
975
946
935
915

DPR
Petrone
Heisenberg
Flagship
Sumo
Azor
Lylas
Passat
Inferno
Lucky-PP-Red
Megaman
SCS
Frazzled
Jacoby
Lucky Pp-Red
Petrone
Millington
Dempsey
Profit
Megaman
Kenosha
Flagship

49
3.6
3.2
29
26
25
23
22
2.1
2.0

2.37
2.55
2.59
2.63
2.64
2.64
2.66
2.67
2.67
2.68

*Genomic type data, only. SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, LIV=Livability, GTPI=Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier, (D= Cholesterol Deficiency © Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.

rogeny Proven Mating Guide

Products sold by Select Sires Inc. o its offiiates fo a buyer shall not be used other than as authorized by the terms and conditions
in the sales invoice. Each conventionally processed semen straw (not sex sorted) shall be used only for insemination of o
female bovine. ALL OTHER USES OF BOVINE SEMEN FROM SELECT SIRES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF SELECT SIRES INC. INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION) GENOTYPING, SEQUENCING,
CLONING, GENETIC ANALYSIS, GENETIC MANIPULATION OR FOR RESEARCH. Select Sires Inc., its member cooperatives, its agents
or employees cannot and do not guarantee the conception rate, gender, quality or productivity fo be obtained in connection with
the use of its products or recommended techniques. It makes no warranties of any kind whatsoever, expressed or implied, which
extend beyond the description of its products and hereby disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for  particular
purpose. In the unlikely event that any of our products shall be proven to be defective, damages resulting from their use shall
exclude consequential damages and be limited fo the purchase price of the product.

All gender SELECTed semen is processed using SexedULTRA technology. ™SexedULTRA and SexedULTRA 4M are frademarks of
Inguran LLC. ™gender SELECTed semen is a frademark of Select Sires Inc.

Limitations and Conditions of Sale: gender SELECTed semen shall be used only for the single insemination of one female bovine
during single ovulation with the infent fo produce a single offspring unless specifically approved on an individual customer basis by
Sexing Technologies (ST) in witing. ST agrees, however, that Select Sires” customers may use 4,000,000 concentration straws
for superovulation or IVF so long as the service provider or the end-user is authorized for such use under an independent license
(other than this agreement) by XY. AS A CONDITION OF PURCHASING gender SELECTed SEMEN, THE PURCHASER AGREES THAT
gender SELECTed SEMEN WILL NOT BE REVERSE SORTED OR RESORTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED, IN ADVANCE, ON A
CASE-BY-CASE BASIS BY SELECT SIRES INC. IN WRITING. All other uses of gender SELECTed semen from Select Sires Inc. and its
affiiates are strictly prohibited without the prior written consent of Select Sires Inc. including (without limitation) genotyping,
sequencing, cloning, genetic analysis, genefic manipulation or for research. Select Sires intends to monitor the use of gender
SELECTed semen and vigorously enforce these restrictions on use.

Limitations and Conditions of Sale: ACCESS sexed semen shall be used only for the single insemination of one female bovine
during single ovulation with the infent to produce a single offspring unless specifically approved on an individual customer basis
by Sexing Technologies (ST) in wrifing. ST agrees, however, that Select Sires” customers may use 4,000,000 concentration
straws for superovulation or IVF so long os the service provider or the end-user is authorized for such use under an independent
license (other than this agreement) by XY. AS A CONDITION OF PURCHASING ACCESS sexed SEMEN, THE PURCHASER AGREES
THAT ACCESS sexed SEMEN WILL NOT BE REVERSE SORTED OR RESORTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED, IN ADVANCE, ON
A CASEBY-CASE BASIS BY SELECT SIRES INC. IN WRITING. Al other uses of ACCESS sexed semen from Select Sires Inc. and its
affiiates are strictly prohibited without the prior written consent of Select Sires Inc. including (without limitation) genotyping,
sequencing, cloning, genefic analysis, genefic manipulation or for research. Select Sires infends to monitor the use of ACCESS
sexed semen and vigorously enforce these restrictions on use.

™ Wellness Trait Index, WTS, Dairy Wellness Profit Index, and DWPS are frademarks of Zoefis Inc., its offiliates and /o s
licensors. ™Showcase Selections and FerflityPRO are trademarks of Select Sires, Inc. ®TPI is a registered trademark of Holstein
Association USA.
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Select BioCycle™

Enhances Metabolism
Increased Estrus Expression
Feed during ration changes

and low toxins

The Select BioCycle™ Family of Products

Select DTX"

Immune modulation, combats

environmental and feed
challenges, helps with SCS,

abortions, transition problems
and improves milk quality and

quantity.

Select BioCycle" Plus

Enhances metabolism, combats
severe environmental and feed
challenges, improves rumen
function during stress from
changes in ration.

¥ Agrarian

SOLUTIONS

(574) 825-1224
www.agrariansolutions.com

Simple Solutions To Complicated Problems

Proven Performance

Thousands of dairy and beef
producers have seen the results
from this family of direct-fed
microbial products and report:

o Stronger heats

« Better feed utilization

« Improved reproductive
performance

» Lower somatic cell counts

o Less metabolic problems

« Fresh cows off to a better start

« Higher fat tests
« Healthier calves

Available through your CentralStar Cooperative team!
800.631.3510 * www.mycentralstar.com




